OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to purchase Uniforms and Uniform Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Galls, Inc., for the purchase of Uniforms and Uniform Accessories for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The estimated total is \$250,000.00 and is to be paid from the Little Rock Police Department General Funds Account No. 105220-60050	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution	
BACKGROUND	The original Galls contract for Police Uniforms was sourced through bid solicitation in 2020, and Galls, Inc., was the only company to submit a response. Currently there is a maximum of \$100,000.00 lifetime maximum on the contract, and it should be raised to \$250,000.00 to keep up with the Department uniform needs. This contract will supply ninety- eight (98) items to the Little Rock Police Department that is critical to keeping officers well equipped.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 6, 2021 AGENDA